# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		06/28/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	National R.V. Holdings, Inc.		
Street Address:	3411 N. Perris Blvd.		
City:	Perris		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92571		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	National R.V., Inc.
Street Address:	3411 N. Perris Blvd.
City:	Perris
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92571
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

Name:	Country Coach, Inc.
Street Address:	135 East First Street
City:	Junction City
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97448
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	76451401	RAGE'N	

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003572 FRAME: 0627

900080772

Serial Number:	76452115	BLAZE'N	
Serial Number:	75772864	PALISADES	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)317-4499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-317-4466

Email: ip.law@verizon.net

Correspondent Name: Joel D. Voelzke

Address Line 1: 24772 Saddle Peak Road

Address Line 4: Malibu, CALIFORNIA 90265-3042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	116-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joel D. Voelzke
Signature:	/Joel D. Voelzke73/
Date:	07/02/2007

Total Attachments: 1

source=Release of Security Interest#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003572 FRAME: 0628

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Borrowers: National R.V. Holdings, Inc.

3411 N. Perris Blvd. Perris, CA 92571

National R.V., Inc. 3411 N. Perris Blvd. Perris, CA 92571

Country Coach, Inc. 135 East First Street Junction City, OR 97448

Lender/Secured Party: Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, acting through its Wells

Fargo Business Credit operating division

400 Northridge Road, Suite 600

Atlanta, GA 30350

For good and valuable consideration, Lender hereby releases Lender's security interest in the following trademarks:

	U.S. Trademark Nos.		
Ma <u>rk</u>	<u>Serial No.</u>	Registration No.	
RAGE'N	76451401	2,749,967	
BLAZE'N	76452115	2,752,523	
PALISADES	75772864	2,458,407	

Lender has not assigned any claims or obligations covered by this Release to any other party, and Lender expressly reserves all of its liens on and security interests in the other assets of each Borrower other than the trademarks specifically described above.

#### LENDER:

Dated: June 28, 2007 WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

acting through its Wells Fargo Business Credit

operating division

Charles F. Liles, Vice President

Charles F. Liles, Vice President

ATL 16693059v1

RECORDED: 07/02/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003572 FRAME: 0629